

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: September 6, 2022 Re: Amendment to Health Services Agreement with Boone County.

## Executive Summary

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign an amendment to the Health Services Agreement between the City of Columbia and Boone County for on-site sewage services. The agreement with Boone County for services is based on the actual cost for services. There is no fiscal impact to the City.

Discussion

Annually, on a calendar year basis, the City of Columbia and Boone County enter into an agreement to provide equitable public health services to all residents of Boone County. Historically, the city staff have administered and enforced the Boone County onsite wastewater ordinance as part of the annual agreement and Boone County pays 100% of the costs for this work.

Due to extended staff vacancies in the Environmental Public Health unit, coupled with the retirement/ resignation of employees trained to enforce the ordinance, Public Health and Human Services delegated the administration and enforcement of the Boone County ordinance to Boone County Resource Management effective June 28, 2022.

This amendment codifies the June 28, 2022 delegation agreement and clarifies that the amount budgeted for CY22 will be reconciled at the end of the year based on actual onsite wastewater program expenses.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The agreement with Boone County for services is based on the actual cost for services. There is no fiscal impact to the City.

Long-Term Impact: Enter the cost of proposed legislation to the city for years beyond two.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary



## City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
Annual	The City of Columbia and Boone County have entered into an agreement to jointly provide public health services to all Boone County residents since 1974.

## Suggested Council Action

Should Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.